

Press Release

Athens, March 21st, 2024

Press release of Listings and Market Operation Committee - Athens Stock Exchange (ATHEX)

The Athens Stock Exchange, following today's session of its Listings and Market Operation Committee, approved:

- the acquisition of Market Maker capacity for the shares of "THRACE PLASTICS HOLDING AND COMMERCIAL S.A." for the ATHEX Member "LEON DEPOLAS SECURITIES S.A." and set the start date of the Market Making obligations on Thursday, 28th March 2024.
- the resignation of "CREDIT SUISSE BANK (EUROPE) S.A.", from the capacity of Trading Member of the Athens Stock Exchange. The resignation date is Tuesday, 26th March 2024.
- the company "ATHLOS CAPITAL INVESTMENT SERVICES LTD" as a new Remote Trading Members for the Securities market of Athens Stock Exchange.